PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	02/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterMoor Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1599
City:	Amelia
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5927904
Patent Number:	5992060
Patent Number:	6122847
Patent Number:	6132145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8084

Email: ashley.scibelli@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley B. Scibelli
Address Line 1: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashley B. Scibelli

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018911 FRAME: 0554 **JP \$160.00 5927**

500226804

source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018911 FRAME: 0555

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENTS)

- 1. The parties to this agreement are Intermoor Inc. (f/k/a TOMI Acquisition, Inc.), hereinafter referred to as "Intermoor" and The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland, hereinafter referred to as "Bank of Scotland".
- 2. Pursuant to a Security Agreement executed on October 26, 2004 by TOMI Acquisition, Inc., Bank of Scotland has been granted a security interest in the patents identified on the attached Exhibit A.
 - 3. In exchange for valuable consideration received, Bank of Scotland hereby leases its security interest in the patents identified on the attached Exhibit A.

overnor and Company of the Bank of Scotland Date: 5th February 2007

Title:

ASSOCIATE

Witnessed b

Witnessed by:

Intermoor Inc.

By: ____

Date: 5 February 2007

Kevin Francis Ovenden

Title: Vie Prendent + Savetury

City of Norwich County of Norfolk, England

Before me, the undersigned authority, on the 5 day of February, 2007, personally appeared Kevin Francis Ovenden, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above, and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute this document on behalf of Intermoor Inc. and that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

MARGARET LESLEY MASTERSON

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on Death

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Invention</u>	Inventor
5,927,904*	07/27/99	Pumpskid for suction anchors	Johannes Jacobus Treu; Thomas M. Fulton; Francis Wade Abadie; Frederick Howard Culver
5,992,060	11/30/99	Method of and apparatus for anchor installation	Johannes Jacobus Treu; Peter George Scott Dove; Gordon R. Wilde
6,122,847	09/26/00	Method of and apparatus for installation of plate anchors	Johannes J. Treu; Gordon R. Wilde; Peter Dove
6,132,145	10/17/00	Pumpskid for suction anchors	Johannes Jacobus Treu; Thomas M. Fulton; Francis Wade Abadie; Frederick Howard Culver

HOU:2657532.2

RECORDED: 02/21/2007

PATENT REEL: 018911 FRAME: 0558